## 503114649 12/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3161257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HAVA CORPORATION			10/06/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	VASU NE	VASU NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	19500 PR	19500 PRUNERIDGE AVENUE, #6208	
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		
••			
Application Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number:	(40	8)530-9797	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(40) be sent to th	8)530-9797 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is u</b> t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</b>	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	40) be sent to th if provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is ເ	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	40) <b>be sent to th</b> if provided; if 408 JO	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(40 be sent to th f provided; if 408 JO e: HA	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(40 <i>be sent to th</i> if <i>provided; if</i> 408 JO e: HA 162	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP N WOLFE ROAD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(40 <i>be sent to th</i> if <i>provided; if</i> 408 JO e: HA 162	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(40 <b>be sent to th</b> <b>if provided; if</b> 408 JO <b>:</b> HA 162 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP N WOLFE ROAD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(40 <i>be sent to th</i> <i>f provided; if</i> 408 JO 2: HA 162 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP NWOLFE ROAD NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(40 <i>be sent to th</i> <i>f provided; if</i> 408 JO 2: HA 162 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is used to the state of t	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(40 <i>be sent to th</i> <i>f provided; if</i> 408 JO 2: HA 162 SU NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is used that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-530-9700 WENS@HOLLP.COM VERSTOCK & OWENS LLP NOLFE ROAD NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 HAVA-00202 JONATHAN O. OWENS	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hava Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has acquired title by previous assignment to the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: METHOD OF DETERMINING BROADBAND CONTENT USAGE WITHIN A SYSTEM

Date of Execution:

Filing Date: October 27, 2005 Serial No.: 11/262,156

WHEREAS, <u>Vasu Networks Corporation</u>, a corporation of the State of California, 19500 Pruneridge Ave., #6208, <u>Cupertino</u>, <u>CA 95014</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignee successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Hava Corporation Vasu Ganesan. President/CEO

OCT. 06,2010 Date

STATE OF ra COUNTY OF *Marke* Z a notary public, personally appeared <u>Vasu Ganesan</u>, who proved

On October (1, 2010) Before me, YALLEHO THE a notary public, personally appeared <u>Vasu Ganesan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 034580 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 12/23/2014**